FORM PTO-1618A . //. O S
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027
OMB 0751-0027

PECORDATION FORM

ADDRESS.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

05-18-2000



101361211

TO: The Commissioner of Peterte and Trademorks	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New New	X Assignment License
	Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer
	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	9-1-99
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name E.S. Originals, Inc.	9-1-99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
	ion New York
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion New TOTA
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 702 S.W. 8th Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Bentonville	Arkansas 72712
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Collocation     Vascoration	أممط ممتند مطالب المناب
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization/ DNGUYEN 00000137 2275035 FOR	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion Delaware
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion Delaware

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page	e <b>2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)		2	
Addross (i.e. n			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 202-9	962-4811
	Barbara L. (Pixie) Waite, Esq.		
		III.	
Address (line 1)	Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civile	CCI, LLP	
Address (line 2)	1201 New York Avenue, N.W.		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1000		
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20005		]
	Enter the total number of pages of the atta	sched convevance docum	ent u []
Pages	including any attachments.	<b>,</b>	# 1
	Application Number(s) or Registration		Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu		
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		on Number(s)
		2,275,035	
	D		1
Number of	•	operatos interioris	
Fee Amoun			40.00
Method of Deposit A		eposit Account	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	charged to the account.) Number: #	22-0261

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Barbara	L.	Waite	
			-

Name of Person Signing

Authorization to charge additional fees:

January 11, 2000

No

Signature

**Date Signed** 

X

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E.S. ORIGINALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a principal place of business and mailing address at 450 West 33rd Street, New York, New York 10001 and formerly located at 20 West 33rd Street, New York, New York 10011 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark CRATER RIDGE ("Trademark") and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2,275,035 which issued on August 31, 1999, for the mark CRATER RIDGE ("Trademark Registration") which registration is in full force and effect; and

WHEREAS, WAL-MART STORES INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business and mailing address at 702 SW 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges to the above identified Trademark and Trademark Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Trademark and Trademark Registration, together with all goodwill of the business arising from the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and Trademark Registration.

E.S. ORIGINALS, INC.

Name: Joe Esses

Title: Vice President

Dated: September 1, 1999

c:\forms\asgesowal.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0993

**RECORDED: 01/11/2000**